The Third Sunday in Ordinary Time, January 21, 2018
January is dedicated to the Holy Childhood of our Lord Jesus Christ

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

Sunday, January 21: The Third Sunday in
Ordinary Time

Monday, January 22: Day of Prayer for the L egal
Protection of Unborn Children

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Tuesday, January 23: St. Vincent, Deacon and
Martyr; St. Marianne Cope, Virgin

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Wednesday, January 24: Saint Francis de Sales,
Bishop and Doctor of the Church

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Thursday, January 25: The Conversion of Saint
Paul, Apostle

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass

Friday, January 26: Saint Timothy and
Saint Titus, Bishops

Holy Mass: 9:00 AM
Adoration: for one hour following Holy Mass

Saturday, January 27: Saint Angela Merici,
Virgin and Religious Founder

Holy Mass: 8:00 AM
Rosary for world peace: following Holy Mass
Sacrament of Penance: 9:00-10:00 AM

Vigil Mass: The Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time

P
St. Therese in Halfway: 2:00 PM
St. Francis de Sales Cathedral: 6:00 PM

Sunday, January 28: The Fourth Sunday in
Ordinary Time

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 9:30 AM

Holy Mass at North Powder: 11:30 AM

Holy Mass at the Cathedral: 1:30 PM (Spanish)

Holy Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday, Jan. 22: For the Legal Protection of

Unborn Children

Tuesday, Jan. 23: intentions of Jim Kenney requested
by Carol Lafreniere

Wednesday, Jan. 24: intentions of the bishop, priests,
deacons and lay people of the Diocese of Baker
Thursday, Jan. 25: repose of the soul of Gerald Colton
requested by Michelle Curtis

Friday, Jan. 26: intentions of Mel Green requested by
Michelle Curtis

Saturday, Jan. 27: repose of the soul of Herschel Wood
requested by Elaine Wood

Ministry Schedule: Sunday, January 28

Acolyte: Art Kreger
Altar Servers: Henry Hoelscher, Lily Hoelscher
Lector: Cathy Berka
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Roger Coles, Dawn Coles, Bekki Hurley,
Cathy Berka
Head Usher: David Rioux
Announcer: Hal Huntington
Music: folk group
Vigil Mass
Altar Servers: Shane Cunningham,
Daniel Cunningham
Lector: Greg Woydziak
Extra-ordinary Ministers of Holy Communion:
Greg Woydziak, Ellie Woydziak
Head Usher: Dave Lindley

Readings For the Week,

Jan. 22: 2 Sam. 5:1-7, 10 Mark 3:22-30
Jan. 23: 2 Sam. 6:12b-15, 17-19 Mark 3:31-35
Jan. 24: 2 Sam. 7:4-17 Mark 4:1-20
Jan. 25: Acts 22:3-16 Mark 16:15-18
Jan. 26: 2 Tim. 1:1-8 Mark 4:26-34
Jan. 27: 2 Sam. 12:1-7a, 10-17 Mark 4:35-41

Collections: Sunday, January 14, 2018

Cathedral: Offertory: $2,435.00 SOC: $185.00
PAC: $10.00 Food Bank: $125.00
People in Need: $15.00 Roof Fund: $1,740.00

St. Therese: Offertory: $167.75  SOC: $45.00
PAC: $10.00 Food Bank: $20.00
People in Need: $10.00



